TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belden Technologies, Inc. n/k/a		03/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Belden Technologies, LLC		03/26/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Inc.
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213477	XTRA·GUARD
Registration Number:	1356390	XTRA-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Phone: 314-444-1307

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank B. Janoski

Address Line 1: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank B. Janoski
Signature:	/fbj/ TRADEMARK

900218543 REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0590

OD & & E OO 3243477

Date:	03/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now known as Belden Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby assigns and transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in and to the following trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor, in favor of Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
XTRA GUARD	3,213,477	February 27, 2007
XTRA-GUARD	1,356,390	August 27, 1985

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment on the 28th day of March, 2012.

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Brian E. Anderson

Title: Secretary

BELDEN INC.

By: Kevin L. Bloomfield

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

1804134.1

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS)

On this 28th day of March, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian E. Anderson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Technologies, LLC, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Anna Nuvau Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ARNA SAURRAY

Rotary Public-Hotary Seal

State of Missouri, St Louis County

Commission # 12299468

My Commission Expires Feb 2, 2018

STATE OF MISSOURI)
(SS. COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS)

On this 28th day of March, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin L. Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANNA MUMMAY
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Louis County
Commission # 12293468
My Commission Expires Feb 2, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 03/28/2012